V · ····	1		
Form PTO-1595 (- Alle - RECOR	-18-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings = 10	02816775	V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trageman			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Patricia A. Laitinen	Name: <u>Bruce Laitinen</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: P.O. Box 103		
Other			
	City: <u>Lunenburg</u>	gState: <u>MA_</u> Zip:01462	
Execution Date: December 16, 2003	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? X Yes No	
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/261,253</u>		ate of the application is:	
	s attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		plications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Timothy S. Stevens	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	X Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
	- 8. Deposit account n	umber:	
Street Address: 784 S. Poseyville Rd.	13-2492		
City: <u>Midland</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48640</u>			
9. Signature.	UL THU OFACE		
Timothy S. Stevens Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded	d with required cover sheet information		
	nts & Trademarks, Box Assignments ington, D.C. 20231		
		PATENT	
	REEL:	015678 FRAME: 0743	

08. 01

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I. Patricia A. Laitinen, hereinafter referred to as "owner", am the owner of my late husband's patent application entitled "WOOD BURNING FURNACE" filed September 30, 2002 and having a serial number of 10/261253 by way of an Assignment from my late husband Elmer Laitinen to me, which Assignment is dated February 12, 2003.

Whereas, Joe Gombar of Fenton, MI herein referred to as "assignee" whose address is 7499 Driftwood is desirous of acquiring a one third interest in same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the owner of such patent application, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee one third of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of one third of the entire right title and interest in and to the same, for his joint use and behoof with the other owners; and for the joint use and behoof of his legal representatives with the other owners, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted.

Executed this sixteenth day of December ,2003.

At 224 South Pine Street, Apt. B-18, Breckenridge, Michigan 48615.

(Signature)

State of <u>Michigan</u> County of <u>Matint</u>

Before me personally appeared said Patricia A Laitinen

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this 16^{16}

Day of december ,2003.

Kalen S.Kohn (Notary Public)

KAREN S. ROHN Seal Notary Public, Gratict County, MI My Commission Expires December 9, 2006

> PATENT REEL: 015678 FRAME: 0744

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Patricia A. Laitinen, hereinafter referred to as "owner", am the owner of my late husband's patent application entitled "WOOD BURNING FURNACE" filed September 30, 2002 and having a serial number of 10/261253 by way of an Assignment from my late husband Elmer Laitinen to me, which Assignment is dated February 12, 2003.

Whereas, Bruce Laitinen of Lunenburg, MA herein referred to as "assignee" whose Post Office Box Number is 103, is desirous of acquiring a one third interest in same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the owner of such patent application, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee one third of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of one third of the entire right title and interest in and to the same, for his joint use and behoof with the other owners; and for the joint use and behoof of his legal representatives with the other owners, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted.

Executed this <u>systemth</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2003.

At 224 South Pine Street, Apt. B-18, Breckenridge, Michigan 48615.

Patricial. Faitenen

(Signature)

State of <u>Hichigan</u>) County of <u>Hiatrot</u>)

Seal

Before me personally appeared said Patricia A Laitinen and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this 16 H Day of Accepter ,2003.

Karen Stoh____ (Notary Public)

KAREN S. ROHN Notary Public, Gratiot County, MI My Commission Expires December 9, 2006

> PATENT REEL: 015678 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 08/12/2004